

KACTE Mission and Goals

The following tactical Kentucky Association for Career and Technical Education (KACTE) Mission and Goals were adopted by the KACTE Board in April 2012, and amended in September 2013. They are intended to supplement and enhance the KACTE Mission and Purposes contained in the association's adopted bylaws. As Board actions, they guide the Board's deliberations and efforts to achieve success.

KACTE Mission:

The Kentucky Association for Career and Technical Education (KACTE) will develop and provide leadership and advocacy to advance Career and Technical Education.

KACTE Goals:

- 1. Increase membership by 10 percent, including growth among all program areas and professional associations by providing professional opportunities, communicating member benefits, and advocating for Career and Technical Education.
- 2. Pursue enhanced communication to strengthen professionalism and a commitment to community among Career and Technical Education professionals, showcasing CTE programs and teachers, along with their accomplishments, on the KACTE website and Facebook page along with other social media.
- 3. Expand partnerships to support the implementation of college and career readiness standards and assessments for all Kentucky students.
- 4. Develop and implement a strong leadership development program for all Career and Technical Education professionals.

Mission and Goals adopted April 26, 2013; Amended September 19, 2013